

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13861/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2025 in WP No. 10619/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

VIJAYA ALIAS BABASAHEB BHONDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2025 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter on 11.08.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR