

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(S) For Special Leave To Appeal (C) No(S). 13861/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2025 in WP No. 10619/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

VIJAYA ALIAS BABASAHEB BHONDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122239/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 122241/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 179880/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 158006/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 179879/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR  
Ms. Sheetal Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Shivkumar Jangwad, Adv.  
Mr. Vithal Aditya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR  
Mr. Amol Dhonde, Adv.  
Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.  
Ms. Revati Pravin Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Post the matter for hearing in usual course.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)