

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 10532/2025

VIJAYA ALIAS BABASAHEB BHONDGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, NASHIK REGION, NASHIK &
ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Shivkumar Jangwad, Adv.
Mr. Vithal Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B Veera Swamy Raju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Amol Dhonde, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.
Ms. Revati Pravin Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Shreenivas Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Respondent No. 3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Learned Counsel for appellant has also filed rejoinder

affidavit.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AR